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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT, HATSINGIMARI

(LAND ACQUISITION BRANCH)

NOTIFICATION
The 15th November, 2019
L. A. Case No. 1/2012-13

Sub: Additional Acquuisition of land for BOP Shisumara

No. HLA 14/2010/127.- Whereas the opinion of the Government of Assam/ The Collector, South Salmra
Mankachar District it is expedient or necessary to acquire land speedly for works or other developmental measures

or in connection with flood control and anti-erosion measures, embankment and drainage.

Now therefore, in pursuance of Section 9 of the Assam land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act,1964, the
Goverment of Assam/ The Collector of South Salmara Mankachar District is pleased to order that the land as per

schedule below measuring an area of 4B-1K-17L /Chittaks.. in the village: Kalair Alga Pt-11, Mouza: Sukchar under

Mankachar Revenue Circle o South Salmara Mankachar District shaii be acquired.

Schedule of the land
Revenue Village: Kalair-Alga Pt-1I , Rev. Circle: Mankachar, Dist: South Salmara Mankachar
Sl. | Dag No. Patta | Area to be {Class Recorded pattadar(S) i Boundaries
No. No. ?g_];l_rid [ if d North |South |East |West
) ek (Dag |(Dag |[(Dag |(Dag
No) [No) No) |No)
1 |268/356Pt 194 |0B-4K-8L Faring | Nur Mohammad Sheikh 270, 556, | 267, | 229,
S/0O Lt. Rahimuddin Sk 269 257 265 | 233
2 |257/372Pt 214 |0B-1K-6L Faring [ Bhole Sheikh 268, 255 258 | 556
S/O Lt. Alep Uddin 265
3 |258/371Pt 175 |0B-2K-17L |Faring | Taiyab Alienation 265 255 259 | 257
S/O Lt. Anser Ali
4 |[259/370 146 [0B-3K-9L Faring | Taiyab Alienation 265 255 260 | 258
S/0O Lt. Anser Ali
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5 |267/357Pt

286

1B-0K-0L

Faring

Haji Ahad Ali Sheikh
S/O Lt. Ajitulla Sk

271,
515,
272

265

267
Pt

268

6 |265/358Pt

45

0B-4K-17L

Faring

1. Taiyab Ali
S$/0 Lt. Anser Ali
2. Tamol Jan Bewa
W/0O Osman Ali Sk
3. Jobeda Khatun Bibi
W/O Bahal Uddin
4. Halima Khatun Bibi
W/O Rajab Uddin Sk
5. Jahera Khatun Bibi
W/O Sirab Uddin Sheikh
6. Sanowar Akond
7. A. Mozid Akond
8. Anowar Islam
S/0 A. Kalam Akond
9. Johirul Islam
S$/0 Marab Sk

267

257,

258,
260

Pt

265 |

268

Total

4B-1K-17L

INAMUL HUSSAIN,

Deputy Commissioner i/c,
South Salmara Mankachar District, Hatsingimari.
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