

ৰাজপত্ৰ

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্তত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 491 দিশপৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 3 ডিচেম্বৰ, 2019, 12 আঘোণ, 1941 (শক)

No. 491 Dispur, Tuesday, 3rd December, 2019, 12th Agrahayana, 1941 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT, HATSINGIMARI
(LAND ACQUISITION BRANCH)

NOTIFICATION

The 15th November, 2019

L. A. Case No. 1/2012-13

Sub: Additional Acquuisition of land for BOP Shisumara

No. HLA 14/2010/127.- Whereas the opinion of the Government of Assam/ The Collector, South Salmra Mankachar District it is expedient or necessary to acquire land speedly for works or other developmental measures or in connection with flood control and anti-erosion measures, embankment and drainage.

Now therefore, in pursuance of Section 9 of the Assam land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act,1964, the Government of Assam/ The Collector of South Salmara Mankachar District is pleased to order that the land as per schedule below measuring an area of 4B-1K-17L /Chittaks.. in the village: Kalair Alga Pt-II, Mouza: Sukchar under Mankachar Revenue Circle of South Salmara Mankachar District shall be acquired.

Schedule of the land

Revenue Village: Kalair-Alga Pt-II, Rev. Circle: Mankachar, Dist: South Salmara Mankachar

Sl. No.	Dag No.	Patta No.	Area to be acquired (B-K-L)	Class of Land	Recorded pattadar(S)		Boundaries			
						North (Dag No.)	South (Dag No.)	East (Dag No.)	West (Dag No.)	
1	268/356Pt	194	0B-4K-8L	Faring	Nur Mohammad Sheikh S/O Lt. Rahimuddin Sk	270, 269	556, 257	267, 265	229, 233	
2	257/372Pt	214	0B-1K-6L	Faring	Bhole Sheikh S/O Lt. Alep Uddin	268, 265	255	258	556	
3	258/371Pt	175	0B-2K-17L	Faring	Taiyab Alienation S/O Lt. Anser Ali	265	255	259	257	
4	259/370	146	0B-3K-9L	Faring	Taiyab Alienation S/O Lt. Anser Ali	265	255	260	258	

5	267/357Pt	286	1B-0K-0L	Faring	Haji Ahad Ali Sheikh S/O Lt. Ajitulla Sk	271, 515, 272	265	267 Pt	268
6	265/358Pt	49	0B-4K-17L	Faring	1. Taiyab Ali S/O Lt. Anser Ali 2. Tamol Jan Bewa W/O Osman Ali Sk 3. Jobeda Khatun Bibi W/O Bahal Uddin 4. Halima Khatun Bibi W/O Rajab Uddin Sk 5. Jahera Khatun Bibi W/O Sirab Uddin Sheikh 6. Sanowar Akond 7. A. Mozid Akond 8. Anowar Islam S/O A. Kalam Akond 9. Johirul Islam S/O Marab Sk	267	257, 258, 260	265 Pt	268
		Total	4B-1K-17L						

INAMUL HUSSAIN,

Deputy Commissioner i/c, South Salmara Mankachar District, Hatsingimari.